

Kaiti Lenhart * FLAGLER COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS

1769 E. Moody Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 101 \star PO Box 901 \star Bunnell, Florida 32110-0901 Phone (386) 313-4170 \star Fax (386) 313-4171 \star www.FlaglerElections.gov

PRESS RELEASE: Voter Registration Deadline: Flagler Beach, Beverly Beach

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - February 6, 2023

For more information contact: Kaiti Lenhart, Supervisor of Elections Office: (386) 313-4170 Email: <u>klenhart@flaglerelections.gov</u>

Today is the deadline for new voter registrations in Flagler Beach and Beverly Beach! New residents must register to vote today in order to vote in the upcoming City Elections on March 7, 2023. The Elections Office is open until 4:30 P.M. today. Residents may also use Florida's Online Voter Registration System here: <u>https://registertovoteflorida.gov</u>



City of Flagler Beach

Voters in the City of Flagler Beach will elect two City Commissioners

on March 7, 2023. There are five candidates on the ballot, voters may select two of the candidates. View the Sample Ballot here: <u>2023 Flagler Beach Sample Ballot</u>

Town of Beverly Beach

The Town of Beverly Beach will hold a Mail Ballot Charter Amendment Election on March 7, 2023. This type of election is authorized under Florida Statutes Section 101.6102 and has been approved by the Town Commission, and the Florida Secretary of State. Every registered voter in Beverly Beach was mailed a ballot on January 27, 2023. Voters may choose to vote for or against any of the five Charter Amendments on the ballot.

The Town Charter is the governing document for the Town of Beverly Beach, and these amendments require voter approval before they can be formally adopted as part of the Charter. None of the Town Commission or Town Mayor candidates were opposed this year, there are no candidates on the ballot. There will be no in-person voting for this election. Voters may return their voted ballot by mail, or return it directly to the Supervisor of Elections Office in Bunnell, during our office hours: Monday – Friday from 8:30 A.M. – 4:30 P.M. A secure ballot drop box is being monitored and available during office hours. Voters cannot return a mail ballot at any polling place. View the Sample Ballot here: 2023 Town of Beverly Beach Sample Ballot